along the centerline of an existing sixteen (16.0) foot wide easement described in said Document 
90-102855, a distance of three hundred thirty an four hundredths (330.04) feet to the ACTUAL 
Point of Beginning; thence continuing N88°21’50E, a distance of three hundred sixty four and 
ninety six hundredths (364.96) feet to the point of termination.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND 
ISLAND, NEBRASKA:

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance is directed to be filed in the office of the Register of Deeds 
of Hall County, Nebraska.

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS